Terms of Service for Caden's Corner

Last Updated: 4/22/24

Welcome to Caden's Corner! These Terms of Service ("Terms") govern your use of the website https://cadenscorner.com ("Site") and any associated services or content. By accessing or using the Site, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree to these Terms, please do not use the Site.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using the Site, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms and our Privacy Policy.

2. Eligibility

To use the Site, you must be at least 13 years old. By using the Site, you represent and warrant that you meet this age requirement. If you are under 18 years old, you must have permission from a parent or guardian to use the Site.

3. User Accounts

You may be required to create an account to access certain features of the Site. You agree to provide accurate and complete information during the registration process and to keep your account information updated. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account credentials and for all activities that occur under your account.

4. Privacy Policy

Your use of the Site is also governed by our Privacy Policy, which describes how we collect, use, and protect your personal information. By using the Site, you agree to our Privacy Policy. Please review it carefully to understand your rights and our obligations.

Read More Here: https://cadenscorner.com/privacy/policy.pdf

5. Prohibited Activities

You agree not to engage in any of the following activities:

- Violating any applicable laws or regulations.
- Using the Site for any unlawful or unauthorized purpose.
- Interfering with the operation or security of the Site.
- Uploading, posting, or transmitting any content that is unlawful, offensive, defamatory, obscene, or otherwise inappropriate.
- Impersonating any person or entity or misrepresenting your affiliation with any person or entity.

6. Right to Refuse Orders

Caden's Corner reserves the right to refuse any order request at its discretion, even after it has been submitted. This right may be exercised for various reasons, including but not limited to inventory issues, pricing errors, or suspected fraudulent activity. If we refuse your order request, we will notify you promptly and, if applicable, issue a refund for any payments made. No order is considered accepted until we have explicitly confirmed it.

7. No Refunds

All sales are final. We do not offer refunds or exchanges unless the product you receive is defective or not as described. If you believe you are entitled to a refund or exchange, please contact us at support@cadenscorner.com, and we will evaluate your request.

8. Intellectual Property

All content on the Site, including text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of Caden's Corner or its licensors and is protected by intellectual property laws. You may not copy, reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works based on this content without our prior written permission.

9. User-Generated Content

If you submit any content to the Site, you grant Caden's Corner a non-exclusive, royalty-free, worldwide, perpetual, irrevocable license to use, reproduce, modify, adapt, publish, and display such content in connection with the Site and our business. You represent and warrant that you have the right to grant this license.

10. Termination

We reserve the right to terminate or suspend your access to the Site at any time, with or without cause or notice. Upon termination, you must cease all use of the Site and any content obtained from it.

11. Disclaimer of Warranties

The Site is provided on an "as-is" and "as-available" basis. Caden's Corner makes no warranties or representations regarding the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of the Site or its content. We disclaim all warranties, whether express or implied, including any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

12. Limitation of Liability

To the maximum extent permitted by law, Caden's Corner will not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising from or related to your use of the Site.

13. Changes to the Terms

We reserve the right to modify these Terms at any time. Any changes will be effective upon posting on the Site. Your continued use of the Site after the changes have been posted constitutes your acceptance of the modified Terms.

14. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms, please contact us at support@cadenscorner.com.

Thank you for using Caden's Corner!